TAB 50

FILED 03/03/2022 9:35:06 AM Teneshia Hudspeth County Clerk Harris County, Texas jguzman

CAUSE NO. 412,249-404

IN THE ESTATE OF	§	IN THE PROBATE COURT
NELVA E. BRUNSTING,	§	NUMBER FOUR OF
DECEASED	§	HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER DENYING CANDACE LOUISE CURTIS' PETITION FOR BILL OF REVIEW

On February 14, 2019, the Court signed an Order Denving Candace Louise Curtis' Plea to the Jurisdiction filed October 19, 2018 and Candace Louis Curtis' Verified Plea in Abatement. Nine plus months later, on November 21, 2019 Candace Louise Curtis filed her Statutory Bill of Review complaining of the February 14, 2019 Order.

Having considered the Statutory Bill of Review filed by Candace Louise Curtis, the responsive pleadings and Brief in Response to her Bill of Review, the evidence if any, and the applicable law, the Court is of the opinion that the Bill of Review should be DENIED. It is therefore,

ORDERED that the Statutory Bill of Review filed by Candace Louis Curtis is DENIED. By this Order, the Court disposes of all claims, causes of action, and parties under Cause No. 412,249-404. This is a final judgment.

SIGNED this 3/2/2022 ay of March, 2022.

filen S. Ston Presiding Judge

cc





I, Teneshia Hudspeth, County Clerk of Harris County, Texas certify that these pages are a true and correct copy of the original record filed and recorded in my office, electronically or hard copy, as it appears on this date.

> Witness my official hand and seal of office This July 5, 2022

Jeneshin Hudopeth

Teneshia Hudspeth, County Clerk Harris County, Texas

Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the Public Information Act.

